

NOTICE OF MEETING

California Commission on the Status of Women and Girls

Youth Advisory Council Business Meeting

September 20, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.

Little Manila Rising, 2154 South San Joaquin St. Stockton, CA 95206

One or more of the Youth Advisory Council members will participate at the teleconference site listed below. Each teleconference location is accessible to the public:

940 Benvenue Ave, Berkeley, CA 94705

5442 Ygnacio Valley Rd Unit 20, Concord, CA 94521

161 S Gardner St, Los Angeles, CA 90036

11820 San Vicente Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90049

2211 W Jefferson Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90018

222 E Harvard St, Glendale, CA 91205

120 E Robertson Blvd, Chowchilla, CA 93610

3995 Alton Pkwy W, Irvine, CA 92606

4321 Arden Way Sacramento CA 95864

25055 Blue Ravine Rd Suite 100 in Folsom, CA 95630

125 W Vine St, Redlands, CA 92373

4200 Chino Hills Parkway Chino Hills, CA

12505 Cultural Center Dr Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739

4575 La Jolla Village Dr, San Diego, CA 92122

1 Jose Sarria Ct, San Francisco, CA 94114

3049 20th St, San Francisco, CA 94110

620 Correas St., Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

2900 Broadway, New York, NY 10025

150 E San Fernando St, San Jose, CA 95112

1 Town Square PI, Vacaville, CA

5 Petaluma Blvd S Suite A Sacramento, CA

4033 Central Avenue, Ceres CA

899 North Kanan Road Oak Park, CA 91377

222 E Harvard St, Glendale, CA 91205

899 Santa Cruz Ave, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 261 755 936 661

Passcode: L5sUc9

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 916-245-8850,,216932884#</u> United States, Sacramento

Phone Conference ID: 216 932 884#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

<u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

- 1. Welcome and Call to Order Program Director
- 2. Roll Call Chair
- 3. Meeting 7/18/23 Minutes Review and Approval
- 4. Announcements
 - a. Charter
 - b. Upcoming opportunities (Summit, Speaker Series)
- 5. Subcommittee Reports (Voting item)
 - a. Education
 - b. Healthcare
 - c. Safety
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Adjournment



Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised unless it is a closed session item. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum. Please check the Commission's website for updates, as the meeting may be rescheduled. For verification of the meeting, access the Commission's website at www.women.ca.gov. Time limitations for discussion and comment will be determined by the Chair.

*In addition to public comment regarding each agenda item, the Commission affords an opportunity to members of the public to address the Commission on items of interest that are within the Commission's jurisdiction but are not on the noticed agenda. The Commission is not permitted to act on items that are not on the noticed agenda but may refer items for future consideration.

Disability Access

Any person with a disability who wishes to receive this Notice and Agenda in an alternative format, or who wishes to request auxiliary aids or services to participate in the meeting of the Commission, in accordance with State or Federal law, should contact Darcy Totten at mail to: darcy.totten@women.ca.gov no later than five (5) business days before the noticed meeting day.

The Commission and its subcommittees comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act by ensuring that the meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities, and providing that this notice and information given to the members of the board is available to the public in appropriate alternative formats when requested.

Contact Information

Please contact Darcy Totten to submit written material regarding an agenda item or to request special accommodations for persons with disabilities, or non-English language translations. Requests for information prior to the meeting may be directed to Darcy Totten at the California Commission on the Status of Women and Girls at Darcy.Totten@women.ca.gov. To view this agenda online please visit our website at www.women.ca.gov.